
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a  ) 
AmerenUE for Authority to File Tariffs Increasing  ) Case No. ER-2008-0318 
Rates for Electric Service Provided to Customers in ) 
The Company’s Missouri Service Area.  ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF COMMUNICATION 
 
 

 COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE (AmerenUE) and for its 

Notice of Communication, states as follows: 

 1. On November 13, 2008, AmerenUE issued a Press Release concerning a 

joint effort with Saint Louis University to launch a weather monitoring, forecasting and 

response system.   

 2. On November 12, 2008, Gaye Suggett of AmerenUE called each 

Commissioner to inform them of the upcoming launch of this system. 

 3. AmerenUE does not believe this communication contravenes the 

Commission rules on ex parte communication, but files this notice in an abundance of 

caution.  AmerenUE is attaching a copy of the referenced press release to this pleading.   

 WHEREFORE AmerenUE respectfully requests that this notice and the attached 

press release be filed in this case. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

/s/ Wendy K.Tatro__________ 
Steven R. Sullivan, # 33102 
Sr. Vice President, General 
Counsel and Secretary 
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Wendy K. Tatro, # 60261 
Assoc. General Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
P.O. Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
(314) 554-3484 (phone) 
(314) 554-4014 (fax) 
ssullivan@ameren.com  
wtatro@ameren.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
Motion was served on the following parties via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 13th day 
of November, 2008.  
 

General Counsel Office  
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

Mills Lewis  
Office Of Public Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Thompson Kevin  
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov 

    

Coffman B John  
AARP  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Coffman B John  
Consumers Council of Missouri 
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Schroder A Sherrie  
IBEW Local Union 1439  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 

    

Evans A Michael  
IBEW Local Union 1439  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hstly.com 

Schroder A Sherrie  
IBEW Local Union 1455  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 

Evans A Michael  
IBEW Local Union 1455  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hstly.com 

    

Schroder A Sherrie  
IBEW Local Union 2  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 

Evans A Michael  
IBEW Local Union 2  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hstly.com 

Schroder A Sherrie  
IBEW Local Union 309  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 

    

Evans A Michael  
IBEW Local Union 309  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hstly.com 

Schroder A Sherrie  
IBEW Local Union 649  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 

Evans A Michael  
IBEW Local Union 649  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hstly.com 

    

Schroder A Sherrie  
IBEW Local Union 702  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 

Evans A Michael  
IBEW Local Union 702  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hstly.com 

Schroder A Sherrie  
International Union of Operating 
Engineers-Local No 148  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 
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Evans A Michael  
International Union of Operating 
Engineers-Local No 148  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hstly.com 

 
Pendergast C Michael  
Laclede Gas Company  
720 Olive Street, Suite 1250  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

 
Zucker E Rick  
Laclede Gas Company  
720 Olive Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rzucker@lacledegas.com 

    

Henry G Kathleen  
Missouri Coalition for the 
Environment  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
khenry@greatriverslaw.org 

Morrison A Bruce  
Missouri Coalition for the 
Environment  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Robertson B Henry  
Missouri Coalition for the 
Environment  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

    

Woods A Shelley  
Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899 
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov 

Langeneckert C Lisa  
Missouri Energy Group  
One City Centre, 15th Floor  
515 North Sixth Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
llangeneckert@spvg.com 

Vuylsteke M Diana  
Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

    

Henry G Kathleen  
Missourians for Safe Energy  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
khenry@greatriverslaw.org 

Morrison A Bruce  
Missourians for Safe Energy  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Robertson B Henry  
Missourians for Safe Energy  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

    

Conrad Stuart  
Noranda Aluminum, Inc.  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Iveson H. Todd  
State of Missouri  
8th Floor, Broadway Building  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
todd.iveson@ago.mo.gov 

Carew S Koriambanya  
The Commercial Group  
2400 Pershing Road, Suite 500 
Crown Center  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
carew@bscr-law.com 

    

Chamberlain D Rick  
The Commercial Group  
6 NE 63rd Street, Ste. 400  
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
rdc_law@swbell.net 

  

 

 

    /s/Wendy K. Tatro____________ 
    Wendy K. Tatro 
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